Bacillus subtilis
Expression Vectors
© MoBiTec GmbH 2012 Page 2
MoBiTec GmbH, Germany  Phone: +49 551 70722 0  Fax: +49 551 70722 22  E-Mail: info@mobitec.com  www.mobitec.com
Contents
Introduction........................................................................................... 3
The pHT Vectors ....................................................................................4
Vector Map pHT01.............................................................................. 5

MoBiTec GmbH, Germany  Phone: +49 551 70722 0  Fax: +49 551 70722 22  E-Mail: info@mobitec.com  www.mobitec.com
Growth conditions
Detailed protocols for E. coli and Bacillus molecular genetic handling (growth,
transformation, etc.) can be found in the relevant laboratory manuals such as Sambrook
and Russell (2001).
B. subtilis and E. coli can be grown aerobically at 37 °C in 2xYT medium (Bagyan et al.,
1998). Under optimal conditions the doubling time of E. coli is 20 min, of B. subtilis 30 min.
2xYT medium: 16 g tryptone
10 g casamino acids
5 g sodium chloride (NaCl)
add distilled water to 1000 ml, autoclave at 121 °C for 15 min
Antibiotics: B. subtilis chloramphenicol (5 µg/ml)
E. coli ampicillin (50 µg/ml)
Order information:
Order# Product Quantity
CB-J902-100GAM 2xYT medium broth 100 g
CB-J902-500GAM 2xYT medium broth 500 g
CB-0230-100GAM chloramphenicol 100 g
CB-0230-500GAM chloramphenicol 500 g
CB-0339-100GAM ampicillin sodium salt 100 g
CB-0339-25GAM ampicillin sodium salt 25 g
CB-J859-100GAM tryptone 100 g
CB-J859-1KGAM tryptone 1 kg
CB-J859-500GAM tryptone 500 g
CB-J851-100GAM casamino acids 100 g
CB-J851-1KGAM casamino acids 1 kg
CB-J851-500GAM casamino acids 500 g
CB-0241-1KGAM sodium chloride (NaCl) 1 kg
Transformation of Bacillus subtilis
Detailed protocols for E. coli and Bacillus molecular genetic handling (growth,
transformation, etc.) can be found in the relevant laboratory manuals such as Sambrook